INTERNET

Includes unlimited usage.
* 10/5 Mbps - $65.00/mo.
+ 25/5 Mbps - $80.00/mo.

Internet Installation - $50.00
Internet Reconnect - $30.00

MANAGED WiFi - 55 95/mo.

Our Managed WiFi provides a simple wireless solution
for strong Wi-Fi signals throughout your home.

WEe'll provide the router and complete the entire
installation, including connecting all your wireless
devices, for a $50.00 fee. Or, you can pick up the
router, plug it in, and connect your devices with our
“over the phone” assistance at no charge. Learn
more at www.metc.net/managed-wifi.

TechHome

Get automatic internet protection and security
for your devices.
+ Protect (1 desktop/1 mobile) - $4.75/mo.
* Protect Plus (4 devices) - $9.75/mo.
+ Support (unlimited electronics) - $13.99/mo.
+ Add 1 Desktop (desktop/laptop) - $5.99/mo.
+ Add Mobile Device - $2.99/mo.

(cell phone/tablet)

PHONE

Single Line Phone - $20.00/mo.
Includes Unlimited Local Calling, Call Waiting, Call
Forwarding, Caller ID Name & Number, and Speed Dial 8.

Unlimited Long Distance - $7.00/mo.
Available to residential customers only.

Calling Features

- Telemarketer Call Screening - $4.00/mo.
« Distinctive Ring - $5.00/mo.

+ Voicemail - $6.00/mo.

« Voicemail to Email - $1.00/mo.

Whole Home Wire Maintenance - $2.00/mo.
Covers repair costs of wiring inside your home.
Does not cover customer-installed wiring. Other
restrictions may apply.

For bundle pricing, visit
www.metc.net/non-fiber or give us a call

Phone Install or Reconnect - $30.00

Excellent Customer Service - No Charge

Discounted telephone or internet service available for
eligible customers. Learn more at our Lifeline Customer
Info link at metc.net/forms-and-policies or call our office.

Prices shown are for residential and small business customers only.
Corporate and enterprise customers, please call for a customized
quote. Prices shown do not include regulatory fees and taxes. Fees
not described as monthly are one-time fees. Installation fees and
first month of service are due prior to installation. All services may
not be available in all areas. Internet speeds are “up to” and may vary.
Upon disconnection of account, customer will be billed for the
equipment at current market rate until equipment is returned to office.

BILL PAYMENT OPTIONS

It's easy to sign up at www.metc.net/sign-up for
our eBilling & Auto Payment options.

+ Cash/Checks

+ Debit/Credit Card

+ ACH/E-Check

+ Billpay through your bank

+ eBilling through metc.net

STOCK OPTIONS

As a Marne Elk Horn customer, you're eligible to
purchase Marne Elk Horn stock when available.
Contact us to learn how to share in our growth.

We look forward to serving you and meeting
your changing communications needs.
Please contact us for more information about
any of our products and services.
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LOCAL - $38.95/mo.

WTVE Channels shown in bold

3 1003 = KMTV-CBS Omaha
5 1005 @ NETIPTV
6 1006 WOWT-NBC-Omaha
7 1007 KETV-ABC-Omaha
9 1009 The CW - Omaha
10 | 1010 KPTM Omaha Fox
11 1011  KHIN Omaha IPTV
16 Wiv WXR
393 93 Community Bulletin Board
399 99 METC Local Channel
103 KMTYV Grit
104 | KMTV Laff
105  WOWT Heroes & Icons TV
106 | COZITV WOWT2
107 | KETV MeTV Omaha
109 TBD
110 | Dabl
111 | IPTV Kids
112 | KHIN World DM
113 | KXVO DT3 Charge
114  Comet
115 | NETV World
116 | NETV Create
117 KMTV Court TV
118  WOWT Start TV
119  WOWT Circle
120 | KETV Story TV
121 | KETV Defy
122  KETV Get TV
901-950 Digital Music

ADVERTISING

Community Advertising available
on our Community Bulletin Board
Channel at no charge. Business
and customer advertising available
for a small fee. *,

BASIC - $104.95/mo.

INCLUDES LOCAL CHANNELS PLUS ...
WTVE Channels shown in bold

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
32
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

1002
1004
1012
1013
1017
18

19

20

1021
1022
1023
1024
1025
1026
1027
1028
1029
1030
1032
1035
1036
1037
1038
1039
1040
1041
1042
1043
1044
1045
1046
1047
1048
1049
1050
1051
1052
1053
1054
1055
1056
1057

The Weather Channel
Qvc

INSP

Hallmark Channel
CSPAN

CSPAN2

CSPAN3

ShopHQ

EWTN

TBN

RFDTV

Sportsman Channel
Outdoor Channel
BTN

Bally Sports Midwest
ESPN

ESPN2

ESPNews

FS1

Golf Channel

NFL

A&E

TNT

TBS

USA

FX

FXX

Nat Geo

Discovery

History

TLC

Paramount Network
Food

HGTV

Magnolia Network
Animal Planet
Travel

SyFy

Comedy Central
Bravo

E!

Hallmark Drama

58
59
60
61
62

64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

81
82
83
182

1058
1059
1060
1061
1062
63

1064
1065
1066
1067
1068
1069
1070
1071
1072
1073
1074
1075
1076
1077
1078
1079
80

1081
1082
1083

Hallmark Movies & Mysteries
LMN

TCM

AMC

MTV

VH1

CMT

The Cowboy Channel
MSNBC

CNBC

CNN

HLN

Fox Business News
Fox News

Freeform

Disney

Disney XD

Cartoon Network
Nick

TV Land

Lifetime

OWN

WE

Oxygen

ID

BSM+

MotorTrend

EXPANDED - $118.95/mo.

INCLUDES LOCAL & BASIC CHANNELS PLUS ...

WTVE Channels shown in bold

184

202

223

228
229

247

248

252
253

257
258

200
1202
203
204
205
206
1223
224
225
227
1228
1229
240
241
242
246
1247
1248
246
250

255
256

259
260
263
270
271
272
273
274

MTV Live
Boomerang

Disney Jr.
Discovery Family
Teen Nick

Nick Toons

Nick Jr.

ESPNU

Fox Sports 2

ESPN SEC Network
BTN Alternate Feed
MavTV Motorsports
ACC

FYI

Viceland

AHC

Discovery Life
Science Channel
Destination America
GSN

FXM

Nat Geo Wild

BBC America

Great American Family
QVC+

Sundance

IFC

Lifetime Women
CNNi International
BBC News

MTV 2

NickMusic

MTV Classic Rock
CMT Music

Bet Soul

PREMIUM CHANNELS

[HD  SD  CHANNEL HBO - $20.00/mo.

300

310

340

320

1300 HBO

301 | HBO Hits

302 HBO Drama

303 | HBO Family

304 HBO Comedy

305 HBO Movies

3010 Cinemax

311  Cinemax Hits

312 | Cinema'x

313  Thriller MAX

314  Cinemax Classics

315  Cinemax Hits

316 = Outer MAX

317 | MAX Latino

1340 Showtime

341  Showtime 2

342  Showcase

344 = Showtime Extreme

345  Showtime Next

346 = Showtime Women

347 | Showtime Family

1320 STARZ

321  STARZ Edge

322 | STARZin Black

323 | STARZ Comedy

324  STARZ Cinema

325 | STARZ Kids & Family
330 STARZ ENCORE

331 | STARZ ENCORE Action
332  STARZ ENCORE Classic
333  STARZ ENCORE Western
334  STARZ ENCORE Suspense
335 | STARZ ENCORE in Black
336 = STARZ ENCORE Family

TV VARIETY & FLEXIBILITY

« Marne Elk Horn strives to offer
a wide variety of channels in
our lineups, along with premium
channel options, to meet the
needs of all our customers.

Choose the Basic or Expanded
TV package, and you'll get
access to Watch TV Everywhere,
which allows you to watch many
channels in your Marne Elk Horn
TV package from any internet-
connected device. Learn more
about Watch TV Everywhere at
wtve.net.

Are you thinking about cutting
the cord on traditional TV and
switching to streaming services?
We can help you get started
with streaming. Learn more at
gostreamnow.com/metc or give
us a call.

ADD-ONS

Set-top Boxes
(Service includes 1 DTA Receiver)

+ Upgrade DTA to DVR
- $13.00/mo.
+ Additional DTA Receiver
- $2.00/mo.
« Additional DVR Box - $10.00/mo.

EXTRAS

« TV Install (up to 3 TVs) - $50.00

« Each addltional TV - $20.00

* Reconnect TV - $30.00

+ Additional Set-top Box Install -
$25.00 (after original install)

+ Additional/Replacement
Remote - $15.00



