



INTERNET

Includes unlimited usage.

- 10/5 Mbps - \$65.00/mo.
- 25/5 Mbps - \$80.00/mo.

Internet Installation - \$50.00

Internet Reconnect - \$30.00

MANAGED WiFi

- \$5.95/mo.

Our Managed WiFi provides a simple wireless solution for strong Wi-Fi signals throughout your home.

We'll provide the router and complete the entire installation, including connecting all your wireless devices, for a \$50.00 fee. Or, you can pick up the router, plug it in, and connect your devices with our "over the phone" assistance at no charge. Learn more at www.metc.net/managed-wifi.

TechHome

Get automatic internet protection and security for your devices.

- Protect (1 desktop/1 mobile) - \$4.75/mo.
- Protect Plus (4 devices) - \$9.75/mo.
- Support (unlimited electronics) - \$13.99/mo.
- Add 1 Desktop (desktop/laptop) - \$5.99/mo.
- Add Mobile Device - \$2.99/mo. (cell phone/tablet)



PHONE

Single Line Phone - \$20.00/mo.

Includes Unlimited Local Calling, Call Waiting, Call Forwarding, Caller ID Name & Number, and Speed Dial 8.

Unlimited Long Distance - \$7.00/mo.

Available to residential customers only.

Calling Features

- Telemarketer Call Screening - \$4.00/mo.
- Distinctive Ring - \$5.00/mo.
- Voicemail - \$6.00/mo.
- Voicemail to Email - \$1.00/mo.

Whole Home Wire Maintenance - \$2.00/mo.

Covers repair costs of wiring inside your home. Does not cover customer-installed wiring. Other restrictions may apply.

For bundle pricing, visit www.metc.net/non-fiber or give us a call

Phone Install or Reconnect - \$30.00

Excellent Customer Service - No Charge

Discounted telephone or internet service available for eligible customers. Learn more at our Lifeline Customer Info link at metc.net/forms-and-policies or call our office.

Prices shown are for residential and small business customers only. Corporate and enterprise customers, please call for a customized quote. Prices shown do not include regulatory fees and taxes. Fees not described as monthly are one-time fees. Installation fees and first month of service are due prior to installation. All services may not be available in all areas. Internet speeds are "up to" and may vary. Upon disconnection of account, customer will be billed for the equipment at current market rate until equipment is returned to office.



BILL PAYMENT OPTIONS

It's easy to sign up at www.metc.net/sign-up for our eBilling & Auto Payment options.

- Cash/Checks
- Debit/Credit Card
- ACH/E-Check
- Billpay through your bank
- eBilling through metc.net

STOCK OPTIONS

As a Marne Elk Horn customer, you're eligible to purchase Marne Elk Horn stock when available. Contact us to learn how to share in our growth.

We look forward to serving you and meeting your changing communications needs. Please contact us for more information about any of our products and services.



Marne Elk Horn COMMUNICATIONS

Powered by **Fiber** - Driven by **Community**

www.metc.net

Elk Horn: 712.764.6161

4242 Main St, Elk Horn, IA 51531

Walnut: 712.784.2211

510 Highland St, Walnut, IA 51577

Avoca: 712.784.2211

161 S Elm St, Avoca, IA 51521



Comcast Group © 2024



Minden • Persia • Shelby



Marne Elk Horn COMMUNICATIONS

Powered by **Fiber** - Driven by **Community**

LOCAL - \$38.95/mo.
WTVE Channels shown in bold

HD	SD	CHANNEL
3	1003	KMTV-CBS Omaha
5	1005	NET IPTV
6	1006	WOWT-NBC-Omaha
7	1007	KETV-ABC-Omaha
9	1009	The CW - Omaha
10	1010	KPTM Omaha Fox
11	1011	KHIN Omaha IPTV
	16	Wtv WXR
393	93	Community Bulletin Board
399	99	METC Local Channel
	103	KMTV Grit
	104	KMTV Laff
	105	WOWT Heroes & Icons TV
	106	COZI TV WOWT2
	107	KETV MeTV Omaha
	109	TBD
	110	Dabl
	111	IPTV Kids
	112	KHIN World DM
	113	KXVO DT3 Charge
	114	Comet
	115	NETV World
	116	NETV Create
	117	KMTV Court TV
	118	WOWT Start TV
	119	WOWT Circle
	120	KETV Story TV
	121	KETV Defy
	122	KETV Get TV
901-950		Digital Music

ADVERTISING

Community Advertising available on our Community Bulletin Board Channel at no charge. Business and customer advertising available for a small fee.



BASIC - \$104.95/mo.
INCLUDES LOCAL CHANNELS PLUS ...
WTVE Channels shown in bold

HD	SD	CHANNEL
2	1002	The Weather Channel
4	1004	QVC
12	1012	INSP
13	1013	Hallmark Channel
17	1017	CSPAN
	18	CSPAN2
	19	CSPAN3
	20	ShopHQ
21	1021	EWTN
22	1022	TBN
23	1023	RFDTV
24	1024	Sportsman Channel
25	1025	Outdoor Channel
26	1026	BTN
27	1027	Bally Sports Midwest
28	1028	ESPN
29	1029	ESPN2
30	1030	ESPNews
32	1032	FS1
35	1035	Golf Channel
36	1036	NFL
37	1037	A&E
38	1038	TNT
39	1039	TBS
40	1040	USA
41	1041	FX
42	1042	FXX
43	1043	Nat Geo
44	1044	Discovery
45	1045	History
46	1046	TLC
47	1047	Paramount Network
48	1048	Food
49	1049	HGTV
50	1050	Magnolia Network
51	1051	Animal Planet
52	1052	Travel
53	1053	SyFy
54	1054	Comedy Central
55	1055	Bravo
56	1056	E!
57	1057	Hallmark Drama

HD	SD	CHANNEL
58	1058	Hallmark Movies & Mysteries
59	1059	LMN
60	1060	TCM
61	1061	AMC
62	1062	MTV
	63	VH1
64	1064	CMT
65	1065	The Cowboy Channel
66	1066	MSNBC
67	1067	CNBC
68	1068	CNN
69	1069	HLN
70	1070	Fox Business News
71	1071	Fox News
72	1072	Freeform
73	1073	Disney
74	1074	Disney XD
75	1075	Cartoon Network
76	1076	Nick
77	1077	TV Land
78	1078	Lifetime
79	1079	OWN
	80	WE
81	1081	Oxygen
82	1082	ID
83	1083	BSM+
182		MotorTrend



EXPANDED - \$118.95/mo.
INCLUDES LOCAL & BASIC CHANNELS PLUS ...
WTVE Channels shown in bold

HD	SD	CHANNEL
184		MTV Live
	200	Boomerang
202	1202	Disney Jr.
	203	Discovery Family
	204	Teen Nick
	205	Nick Toons
	206	Nick Jr.
223	1223	ESPNU
	224	Fox Sports 2
	225	ESPN SEC Network
	227	BTN Alternate Feed
228	1228	MavTV Motorsports
229	1229	ACC
	240	FYI
	241	Viceland
	242	AHC
	246	Discovery Life
247	1247	Science Channel
248	1248	Destination America
	246	GSN
	250	FXM
252		Nat Geo Wild
253		BBC America
	255	Great American Family
	256	QVC+
257		Sundance
258		IFC
	259	Lifetime Women
	260	CNNi International
	263	BBC News
	270	MTV 2
	271	NickMusic
	272	MTV Classic Rock
	273	CMT Music
274		Bet Soul

PREMIUM CHANNELS

HD	SD	CHANNEL
HBO - \$20.00/mo.		
300	1300	HBO
	301	HBO 2
	302	HBO Signature
	303	HBO Family
	304	HBO Comedy
	305	HBO Zone
CINEMAX - \$12.00/mo.		
310	3010	Cinemax
	311	More MAX
	312	Action MAX
	313	Thriller MAX
	314	5 Star MAX
	315	More MAX
	316	Outer MAX
	317	MAX Latino
SHOWTIME - \$15.00/mo.		
340	1340	Showtime
	341	Showtime 2
	342	Showcase
	344	Showtime Extreme
	345	Showtime Next
	346	Showtime Women
	347	Showtime Family
STARZ/ENCORE - \$12.00/mo.		
320	1320	STARZ
	321	STARZ Edge
	322	STARZ in Black
	323	STARZ Comedy
	324	STARZ Cinema
	325	STARZ Kids & Family
	330	STARZ ENCORE
	331	STARZ ENCORE Action
	332	STARZ ENCORE Classic
	333	STARZ ENCORE Western
	334	STARZ ENCORE Suspense
	335	STARZ ENCORE in Black
	336	STARZ ENCORE Family

TV VARIETY & FLEXIBILITY

- Marne Elk Horn strives to offer a wide variety of channels in our lineups, along with premium channel options, to meet the needs of all our customers.
- Choose the Basic or Expanded TV package, and you'll get access to Watch TV Everywhere, which allows you to watch many channels in your Marne Elk Horn TV package from any internet-connected device. Learn more about Watch TV Everywhere at wtve.net.
- Are you thinking about cutting the cord on traditional TV and switching to streaming services? We can help you get started with streaming. Learn more at gostreamnow.com/metc or give us a call.

ADD-ONS

Set-top Boxes

(Service includes 1 DTA Receiver)

- Upgrade DTA to DVR - \$13.00/mo.
- Additional DTA Receiver - \$2.00/mo.
- Additional DVR Box - \$10.00/mo.

EXTRAS

- TV Install (up to 3 TVs) - \$50.00
- Each additional TV - \$20.00
- Reconnect TV - \$30.00
- Additional Set-top Box Install - \$25.00 (after original install)
- Additional/Replacement Remote - \$15.00